

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 179 of 2002

Appellant :- Sukhaie And Others

Respondent :- Shyam Karan And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.Chitragupt,J.N. Singh,S.P.

Giri,Siddharth Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.K.Srivastava,Dilip Srivastava,Hari

Shankar Chaurasia

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

The appeal stands adjourned to **30.01.2024**, when it shall appear again in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 12.1.2024

I. Batabyal