

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 179 of 2002

Appellant :- Sukhaie And Others

Respondent :- Shyam Karan And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.Chitragupt,J.N. Singh,S.P.

Giri,Siddharth Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.K.Srivastava,Dilip Srivastava,Hari Shankar Chaurasia

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the case is passed over.

List on **16.07.2024.**

Order Date :- 30.4.2024

R.S. Tiwari