

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 179 of 2002

**Appellant :-** Sukhaie And Others

**Respondent :-** Shyam Karan And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K.Chitragupt,J.N. Singh,S.P.  
Giri,Siddharth Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.K.Srivastava,Dilip Srivastava,Hari  
Shankar Chaurasia

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.**

As prayed, list on 20.08.2025.

However, it is made clear that on the next date fixed, no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on any ground, whatsoever.

**Order Date :-** 30.7.2025

sailesh