

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 179 of 2002

Appellant :- Sukhaie And Others

Respondent :- Shyam Karan And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K.Chitragupt,J.N. Singh,S.P.
Giri,Siddharth Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.K.Srivastava,Dilip Srivastava,Hari
Shankar Chaurasia

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 15.09.2025.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

Shahroz

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.)