



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 179 of 2002**

Sukhaie And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shyam Karan And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.N. Singh, Jagannath Singh,  
R.K.Chitragupt, Rajesh Kumar  
Chitragupt, S.P. Giri, Shree Prakash  
Giri, Siddharth Srivastava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.K.Srivastava, Dilip Srivastava, Hari  
Shankar Chaurasia

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

It is submitted that appeal is already admitted.

Counsel for the parties seek time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 16.03.2026.

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

Imroz